SECONDATION FORM COVED SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Director of the U.S. Patent 05-24-2000 and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 105991 101366271 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): SOFRADIM PRODUCTION Francois Regis ORY Michel THERIN 116 AVENUE DU FORMANS 01600 TREVOUX / FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: Α. □Yes No \boxtimes Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name \Box 09/528353 Other В. Execution Date: March 21, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 21, 2000 Α. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 107819) BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 13, 2000 William P. Berrid Registration No. 30,024 Registration No. 36,430 Joel # Armstrong Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

4/20/2000

66 EC:581

PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0814

		(1) François Regis OK1 (3)
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Michel THERIN (6)
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) (7)
		(4) (8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	SOFRADIM PRODUCTION
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 116 avenue du Formans (10) 01600 TREVOUX / FRANCE
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, a in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) "PROSTHETIC IMPLANT FOR OBSTRUCTING AN ANATOMICAL DUCT, AN OBSTRUCTING ASSEMBLY COMPRISING SAME"
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 105991
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on ev date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on 21 March 2000
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
	Identification for filed applications	filed April 13, 2000
provisio grant of said app and that successor	ion or continuation or division to ay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to not so the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorization(s) to the said Assignee, the has not executed, and will not a sasigns and legal representation.	zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from a Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigne not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, atives. grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)
Date	March 21, Coop	
Date	Tlanch 21, 20	Inventor Signature Michel THERIN JI the Jeen (SEAL)
Date	•	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		
Date		
Date		
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
then it s	should be signed before at least	erably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither two witnesses who also sign here:
Date	Nach 21, 20	
Date	March 21, 20	Witness Parcale PHAFFRINGEONT

PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 04/13/2000